CITY COUNCIL -ELIZABETH, N.J.
REGULAR MEETING — TUESDAY, MARCH 28, 2006

AGENDA

ROLL CALL.
PRAYER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG.

PUBLIC SPEAKING: RESIDENTS AND TAXFAYERS ADDRESS THE CITY COUNCIL.

PUBLIC HEARINGS

ORD. NO. 3790 - Authorize an amendment to the Code of the City of Elizabeth, entitled
“Land Development Control,” specifically to include a Supplementary
Zone, Section 17.36.180, Schiedule IF, PO, Professional Office Zone.

ORD. NO. 3791 - Amend Ordinance No. 2541, adopted Qctober 27, 1292, which

Established the Elizabethport || Redevelopment Plan, to incorporate
Zone changes.

CORD. NO. 3811 - An ordinance to accept from the Elizabeth Development Campany,
288 Morth Broad Street, Elizabeth, property located at 2085, 207-208,
211 and 213-215 First Street for 2 nominal fee of 51.00 each.

PETITIONS. COMMUNICATIONS. ETC.

By the Clerk:

Letter dated March 17, 2008, from the Business Administrator recommending the award of a
contract to Dell Marketing, L.P., One Dell Way, Round Rack, TX, for the purchase of one (1) laptop
computer for the Planning & Zoning Division, at a cost of $1,484.30.

Which was received.

By the Clerk:

Letter dated March 15, 2008, from the Business Administrator recommending the award of a
contract to Warnock Sales, Inc., 175 Route #10, East Hanover, New Jersey, for the purchase of ane

(1) 2006 Jeep Liberty and one (1) 2006 Chevrolet Impala for the Department of Meighborhoad
Services at a cost of $31,141.00.

Which was received.



COUNCIL - MARCH 28, 2006 -2 -

PETITIONS, COMMUNICATIONS, ETC.

By the Clerk:

Letter dated March 15, 2008, from the Business Administrator recommending the award of a
contract to Nextel Communications of the Mid Atlantic, Inc., 2001 Edmund Halley Drive, Reston, VA,
for the purchase of wireless devices and services for various departments at a cost not to exceed
$75,000.00 for a two-year peried, commencing January 1, 2006 to December 31, 2007,

Which was received.

By the Clerk:

Letter dated March 14, 2006, from the Business Administrator recommending the award of a
contract to FleetCor Technologies Operating Company, LLC., d/b/fa Fuelman, 865 Engineering
Drive, Suite 300, Norcross, GA, for the fumnishing of Motor Fuel Use and Billing System for various
departments, in an amount not to exceed $1,500,000.00 for a two-year period.

Which was received.

By the Clerk:

Letter dated March 14, 2006, from the Business Administrator requesting authorization for
the proper City officials to execute a water agreement with the City of Newark for a ten-year (10}
period beginning January 1, 2006 and extending io December 31, 2015.
Which was received,

By the Clerk:
Letter dated March 20, 2006, from the Business Administrator recommending the award of a
coniract to Tele-Measurements, Inc., 145 Main Avenue, Clifton, New Jersey, for the purchase of a

Central Emergency Command center for the new Fire Headquarters at a cost of $36,333.00,
Which was received.

By the Clerk:

Letter dated March 20, 2008, fram the Business Administrator recommending the award of a
contract to MCM Communications, Inc., d/'b/a Platinum Communications, 1600 Cottontail Lane,
Somerset, New Jersey, for the purchase of Telecommunications Equipment Wired for various

departments at a cost net to exceed $80,000.00 for the period July 1, 2005 to April 30, 2006,
Which was received.

By the Clerk:
Letter dated March 20, 2008, from the City Attorney recommending the award of a contract to
Russell Acoustics, LLC., c/o Norman Dotti, P.E., P.P., P.O. Box 375, Butler, New Jersey, for the

services of an airplane noise expert at an hourly rate of $200.00, not to exceed $20.000.00 for the
period April 28, 20086 to April 27, 2007.
Which was received.

By the Clark:

. Letter dated March 21, 2008, from the City Attorney recommending the award of a contract or
contracts with Brian Betancourt, Esqg., LeBoeuf, Lamb, Greene & MacRae, 125 West 55 Street,
Mew York, New York, to act as counsel to the City in redevelopment matters at no cost to the City
for the period April 28, 2006 to April 27, 2007.

Which was received.

By the Clerk:

Letter dated March 6, 2006, from the Chief Financial Officer requesting authorization for the Tax
Caollector to cancel the Tax Year 2004 disallowed senior citizen deduction for Pear Schecter, 19
Watson Avenue, in the amount of $250.00.

Which was received.



COUNCIL - MARCH 28, 2006 -3 -

PETITIONS. COMMUNICATIONS, ECT.

By the Clerk:

Letter dated March 21, 2008, from the Chief Financial Officer requesting authorization to pre-
qualify Municipal Advisory Partners, Inc.; Public Financial Management, Inc.; JP Morgan; and
Powell Capital Markets, Inc., as eligible Financial Advisors who submitted a Request for
Qualifications (RFQ) to the City.

Which was received.

By the Clerk:

Letter dated March 21, 2008, from the Chief Financial Officer advising that there may be a need
to emend the Fiscal Year 2006 Municipal Budget to insert, as ltems of Revenue, various grants
received.

Which was received.

By the Clerk:

Letter dated March 20, 2006, from the Chief Financial Officer reguesting authorization for the
Tax Cellector to cancel the 2005 calendar year property taxes on the property located at 254-260
Union Street, in the amount of $11,172.46 plus penalties.

Which was received.

By the Clerk:

Letter dated March 8, 2006, from the Director of Planning and Community Development
reguesting authorization for the proper City officials to execute an agreement with the Elizabeth
Youth Soccer Club, Inc., 403 Spring Street, Elizabeth, New Jerzey, to provide funds to administer
the Elizabeth Youth Soccer Club’s program and to cover the costs of indoor and gutdoor team
practice fees in the amount of $2,000.00.

Which was received.

By the Clerk:
Letter dated March 14, 2006, from the Director of Planning and Community Development
requesting authorization for the proper City officials to executs any and all documents necessary

and appropriate to postpone the second mortgage held by the City on the property located at 853
Cross Avenus,

Which was received.

By the Clerk:

Letter dated March 17, 2006, from the Director of Planning and Community Development
requesting authorization for the proper City officials to rescind the resolution dated August 23, 2005,
authorizing an Owner-Occupied Basic Program Deferred Payment Loan for Selena Mewton, 12
Lowden Street, in an amount not to exceed $14,999.00.

Which was received.

By the Clerk:
Letter dated March 17, 2006, from the Director of Planning and Community Development
requesting authorization for the Planning Board to review and provide recommendations for

changes to the Midtown Redevelopment Plan.
Which was received.

By the Clerk:

Letter dated March 17, 2006, from the Director of Planning and Community Development
requesting authorization for the proper City officials to amend the cantract with Stanley Jay
Appraisal Associates, One Morton Place, Colonia, New Jersey at an original cost of $5,000.00 to
provide further to prepare an updated appraisal of Fine Fare Supermarket, 60-90 Broadway, at an
additional cost of $3,200.00, which raises the contract amount to $8,200.00.

Which was received.






